

July 31st, 2023

BY E-MAIL

Clerk New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: Docket No. DG 22-020 – Northern Utilities, Inc.

Return of Service

Dear Commission Clerk:

On behalf of Northern Utilities, Inc. and pursuant to the Order issued by the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission on July 12th, 2023, in the above-docketed matter, enclosed please find an Affidavit of Publication.

Sincerely,

Ashley Hovatter

Ashley Hovatter

Enclosure

cc: Service List

State of New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission

Northern Utilities, Inc.)
Petition for Approval of Step Adjustment)

DG 22-020

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Ashley Hovatter does hereby depose and say as follows:

I, Ashley Hovatter, Finance and Regulatory Specialist, Unitil Service Corp., on behalf of Northern Utilities, Inc. and pursuant to an Order issued by the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission on July 12, 2023, certify that the Order Nisi Approving Rate Adjustments Requested Pursuant to Order No. 26,675 in Docket DG 22-020 has been published on the Company's web site (www.unitil.com) since July 12, 2023 and will remain posted through July 31.

Signed as of this 31st day of July, 2023.

X Ashley Hovatter
Ashley Hovatter